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	MINUTES

	Meeting title:
	ARC 12.1

	Chair:
	Omar Elloumi, Alcatel Lucent

Nicolas Damour, Sierra Wireless

Mitch Tseng, Huawei

	Secretary:
	Karen Hughes/Gerry McAuley, ETSI

	Meeting Date:
	04/09/2014

	Meeting Details:
	Meeting Format –Ordinary

https://www2.gotomeeting.com/register/351843178


	Intended purpose of

document:
	 Decision

 Discussion

 Information

 Other <specify>


oneM2M Notice
The document to which this cover statement is attached is submitted to oneM2M.  Participation in, or attendance at, any activity of oneM2M, constitutes acceptance of and agreement to be bound by terms of the Working Procedures and the Partnership Agreement, including the Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) Principles Governing oneM2M Work found in Annex 1 of the Partnership Agreement.
1
Opening of meeting 

1.1
Welcome
Omar Elloumi, ARC chair, opened the meeting and welcomed the delegates.

He drew the attention of the delegates to the oneM2M Notice on the cover page of the agenda.
1.2
Schedule
See below
1.3
Attendees
See below
2
Review and Approval of Agenda
ARC-2014-1524-Agenda_ARC_12_1

· Comments and Issues

· ARC-2014-1521 is postponed to next week.

· 1517 is not R01
ARC-2014-1524 was Noted 
ARC-2014-1524R01 was AGREED
3
Review and Approval of previous Minutes 

By Correspondence

4
Review of Objectives for the Meeting

New Baselines

Progress TS-0001 

No contributions against TS 0001 expected after TP 14.

Progress TS-0007 

Assess cleaning plan
5
Action Item Status

6
Contributions

	ARC-2014-1518
	TS-0001-oneM2M-Functional-Architecture-V1.1.0
	Rajesh Bhalla, ZTE (Rapporteur)
	2014-08-09


· Comments and Issues

ARC-2014-1518 was AGREED 
The new Baseline is TS-0001-oneM2M-Functional-Architecture-V1.1.0
	ARC-2014-1509R03
	EditorsNoteReview_TS-0001_v110_Sep03
	Co-Rapporteur
	2014-09-04


· Comments and Issues

· Combined contributions are expected for TP 13

· Rajesh raised another issue related to square brackets that needs to be resolved.

ARC-2014-1509R03 was Noted  

	ARC-2014-1522
	Clean-up of Clause 6
	NTT DOCOMO - Syed Husain
	2014-09-03


· Comments and Issues

· 6.2.4.2-1 – dcf on the left should be brought to the front like the others.
· Lines 623-625 – remove highlight and brackets.

ARC-2014-1522 was Noted. Revision expected
	ARC-2014-1517
	TS-0007-Service_Component_Architecture-V0_4_0_Draft-Baseline
	ALU (TIA)
	2014-08-08


· Comments and Issues

 ARC-2014-1517 was Noted
ARC-2014-1517R01 expected – for approval by correspondence.

	ARC-2014-1519R01
	TS-0007-Request-Response-Data-Exchange-Pattern
	ALU (TIA)
	2014-08-21


· Comments and Issues

 ARC-2014-1519R01 will be submitted for approval by correspondence.
9
Planning for next Meeting(s)

	ARC 12.2 
	https://www2.gotomeeting.com/register/352795922 
	2014-09-11 12:00  (GMT) 
	
	
	

	ARC 12.3 
	https://www2.gotomeeting.com/register/357456698 
	2014-09-18 12:00  (GMT) 


8
Any other business

9
Closure of meeting


Annex 1
Participants list

	Last Name
	First Name
	Organisation

	Ben Alaya
	Mahdi
	ben.alaya@laas.fr

	Bhalla
	Rajesh
	rabhalla@ztetx.com

	Brown
	Phil
	phil.brown@interdigital.com

	Carey
	Tim
	timothy.carey@alcatel-lucent.com

	Elloumi
	Omar
	omar.elloumi@alcatel-lucent.com

	Forbes
	Raymond
	raymond.forbes@ericsson.com

	Foti
	george
	george.foti@ericsson.com

	Granzow
	Wolfgang
	wgranzow@qti.qualcomm.com

	Guo
	Yali
	guoyali@haierubic.com

	Hong
	Yingjie
	hong.yingjie@zte.com.cn

	Husain
	Syed
	shusain2016@gmail.com

	Lenart
	Joe
	joe.lenart@verizon.net

	Lu
	Guang
	guang.lu@interdigital.com

	Lupano
	Michele
	michele.lupano@telecomitalia.it

	Miller
	Keith
	keith.miller@intel.com

	NSR
	F
	francois.ennesser@gemalto.com

	Tseng
	Mitch
	mitch@t-infoserv.com

	Yin
	Jiaxin(Jason)
	yinjiaxin@huawei.com

	da Silva
	Francisco
	francisco.dasilva@huawei.com

	Jacobs
	Philip
	phjacobs@cisco.com
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